GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA CIVIL DEFENCE & HOME GUARDS DEPARTMENT

No. CDH.67/2012/87,

Dated Shillong, the 18th June, 2020.

CORRIGENDUM

The interview marks which appears at point No. 5 of Rule 40 Sub Rule (6) of the Meghalaya Civil Defence and Home Guards (Subordinate) (Amendment) Rule, 2017 of this Department's Notification No.CDH.67/2012/80, dated 05.12.2017, may kindly be read as:

5.	Interview – 50 marks:	
	(i)	General Knowledge – 20 marks
	(ii)	Smartness – 20 marks
	(iii)	Uniform Turnout – 10 marks

Instead of:

5.	Interview – 50 marks:	
----	-----------------------	--

- (i) General Knowledge 10 marks
- (ii) Smartness 10 marks
- (iii) Uniform Turnout 10 marks

Sd/-

(C.V.D.Diengdoh) Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Civil Defence & Home Guards Department.

Memo.No.CDH.67/2012/87-A,

Dated Shillong, the 18th June, 2020.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Minister-in-charge, Civil Defence & Home Guards, Shillong for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Civil Defence & Home Guards for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 4. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Civil Defence & Home Guards.
- 5. The Cabinet Affairs Department.
- 6. Personnel & A.R SRC / Personnel. A.R.(B) Department / Law (B) Department / Home (Police) Department / Finance (E) Department.
- 7. Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 8. The Director General of Civil Defence & Home Guards, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 9. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong

10. 1. Stale Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong.

11. Guard File / Office copy.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Civil Defence & Home Guards Department.